From: Abigail Walters

To: ; Five Estuaries OSWF

Cc: Subject:

RE: EN010115 - NGET"s deadline 4 submission [_BCLP-LEGAL.2026502.000475.FID1508159]

Date: 03 December 2024 16:02:27

Attachments: <u>image001.png</u>

image002.png image003.png image004.png image005.png

Dear Sirs,

Further to Arcadis's e-mail below and NGET's written representation submitted at deadline 2. We write to update PINS that we are continuing to seek to agree bespoke protective provisions with the promoter for the protection of NGET's future assets and the interaction between the Norwich to Tilbury Project and the Five Estuaries Project.

We anticipate being able to submit agreed protective provisions at deadline 5 and accordingly have delayed submitting protective provisions for NGET's benefit at deadline 4 in the anticipation that by delaying slightly until Deadline 5, we will be able to have a clearer and agreed position with the Promoter.

Kind regards

Abigail



Abigail Walters Associate Director Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP - London, UK @bclplaw.com

From: Eshelby, Emma @arcadis.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 3, 2024 11:04 AM

To: Five Estuaries OSWF <FiveEstuaries@planninginspectorate.gov.uk>

 Cc:
 @bclplaw.com>;
 @bclplaw.com>;

 @nationalgrid.com>;
 @carterjonas.co.uk>

Subject: EN010115 - NGET's deadline 4 submission

Our reference: 20049242

Dear Case Team,

Arcadis and Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner act for National Grid Electricity Transmission Plc ('NGET') in relation to the Five Estuaries Wind Farm DCO.

On behalf of NGET, please find attached our response to the ExA's Second Round of Written Questions for Deadline 4. This has been submitted through the relevant online portal but we also wanted to issue via email for completeness.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Kind regards, Emma-Mai

Emma-Mai Eshelby

Principal Consultant
Arcadis Consulting (UK) Limited
80 Fenchurch Street, London | EC3M 4BY | United Kingdom
www.arcadis.com











Arcadis Consulting (UK) Limited is a private limited company registered in England & Wales (registered number 02212959). Registered Office at 80 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BY. Part of the Arcadis Group of Companies along with other entities in the UK. Regulated by RICS.

This email contains information that may be confidential and may also be privileged. It is for the exclusive use of the intended recipient(s). If you are not an intended recipient, please note that any form of distribution, copying or use of this communication or the information in it is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please return it to the sender and then delete the email and destroy any copies of it. While reasonable precautions have been taken to ensure that no software or viruses are present in our emails, we cannot guarantee that this email or any attachment is virus free or has not been intercepted or changed. Any opinions or other information in this email that do not relate to the official business of Arcadis are neither given nor endorsed by it.

Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP

Governor's House, 5 Laurence Pountney Hill, London EC4R 0BR, UK DX 92 London/Chancery Lane t: +44 (0)20 3400 1000 f: +44 (0)20 3400 1111 w: www.bclplaw.com

This email is from a law firm. It is confidential and may be covered by legal privilege. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately and delete it (including any attachments). You should not disclose its contents to any other person. We may monitor and record electronic communications in accordance with applicable laws and regulations. Where appropriate, we may also share certain information you give us with our other offices (including in other countries) and select third parties. For further information (including details of your privacy rights and how to exercise them), see our updated Privacy Notice at www.bclplaw.com.

Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales (registered number OC315919) and a member of the BCLP Group (a "BCLP Firm") authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority under number 426866. A list of partners is open to inspection at its registered office: Governor's House, 5 Laurence Pountney Hill, London EC4R 0BR, UK. Within the BCLP Group, 'partner' is used to refer to a member, or an employee or consultant with equivalent standing and/or qualifications as required, of the BCLP Firm in which they practise. In the US, all our partners are members. For further information, see our website legal notices (www.bclplaw.com).